
ATTOR~EY GENERAL 585 

Section 2288-2, General Code. This lease is accordingly approved by 
me and the same is herewith returned to you. 

336. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attorney General 

APPROVAL-EASEMENT IN LANDS IN JEFFERSON AND 
MIAMI TOWNSHIPS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO
GRANTS MADE BY NUMEROUS PARTIES. 

CoLUMBUS, Omo, March 29, 1937. 

HoN. L. WooDDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 

certain grants of easement executed to the State of Ohio by several 
property owners in Jefferson and Miami Townships, Montgomery 
County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein 
stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants ·of easement here in question, designated with respect 
to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as 
follows: 

Number 
565 
566 
567 
568 
569 
570 
571 
572 
573 
574 
575 
576 
577 

578 
582 

Name 
Louis Cohen 
Daniel W. Heitz 
Herman C. Shade 
Earl J. H. Leis 
Guy D. Beam 
W. L. Wagner 
Harry Gebhart and Iva Gebhart 
Charles Lambert, Pearl Lambert 
Chas. F. Chatten 
Jesse W. Hartzell 
Freel M. Staver and Ida M. Staver 
Mark R. Lucas and Gladys Lucas 
Bertha Sheets, Herman Sheets, 
Edmond R. Emley 
Howard C. Emley, Carrie E. Emley 
Maude Eckhardt 



586 

Number 
583 
584 
585 
586 
587 
588 
589 

OPINIONS 

Name 
Harry E. Bechtol, Helen Bechtol 
Russel Gephart and Mabel R. Gephart 
Charles E. Root 
W. A. Baker and Lilly Baker 
Edward Harp and Jennie Harp 
Thomas G. Lyons 
Thomas G. Lyons 

By the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for 
public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water 
courses passing through and over said lands. 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same 
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the 
manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, 
all of which are herewith returned. 

337. 

Respectfully, 
HERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attorney General 

APPROVAL-EASEMENT IN LANDS IN HARMONY TOWN
SHIP, CLARK COUNTY, OHIO - NINE GRANTS AP
PROVED. 

CoLUMBUS, Omo, March 29, 1937. 

HoN. L. WooDDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 

certain grants of easement executed to the State of Ohio by several 
property owners in Bethel and Harmony Townships, Clark County, 
Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, 
certain tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect 
to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as 
follows: 


