Section 2288-2, General Code. This lease is accordingly approved by me and the same is herewith returned to you.

Respectfully,

Herbert S. Duffy,
Attorney General

336.

APPROVAL—EASEMENT IN LANDS IN JEFFERSON AND MIAMI TOWNSHIPS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO—GRANTS MADE BY NUMEROUS PARTIES.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, March 29, 1937.

HON. L. WOODDELL, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Jefferson and Miami Townships, Montgomery County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
565	Louis Cohen
566	Daniel W. Heitz
567	Herman C. Shade
568	Earl J. H. Leis
569	Guy D. Beam
570	W. L. Wagner
571	Harry Gebhart and Iva Gebhart
572	Charles Lambert, Pearl Lambert
573	Chas. F. Chatten
574	Jesse W. Hartzell
575	Fred M. Staver and Ida M. Staver
5 7 6	Mark R. Lucas and Gladys Lucas
5 77	Bertha Sheets, Herman Sheets,
	Edmond R. Emley
578	Howard C. Emley, Carrie E. Emley
582	Maude Eckhardt

586 OPINIONS

Number	Name
583	Harry E. Bechtol, Helen Bechtol
584	Russel Gephart and Mabel R. Gephart
585	Charles E. Root
586	W. A. Baker and Lilly Baker
587	Edward Harp and Jennie Harp
588	Thomas G. Lyons
589	Thomas G. Lyons

By the above grants there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

HERBERT S. DUFFY,

Attorney General

337.

APPROVAL—EASEMENT IN LANDS IN HARMONY TOWN-SHIP, CLARK COUNTY, OHIO — NINE GRANTS APPROVED.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, March 29, 1937.

Hon. L. Wooddell, Conservation Commissioner, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Bethel and Harmony Townships, Clark County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: